dftfix
h1
Lt
hef
d0
EXTRA-LONG NYLON ANCHOR CE WITH SCREW
MOUNTING
•	 Certified use for cracked and uncracked concrete, solid and hollow brick masonry (category of use a, b, c)
•	 R90 fire resistance for Ø10 mm
•	 Plastic anchor for use in concrete and masonry, in non-structural applications
•	 Complete with zinc plated steel screw with countersunk head
•	 Through fastening
CODES AND DIMENSIONS
d0	 anchor diameter = hole diameter in the concrete support
Lt
anchor length
dv x Lv	 screw diameter x screw length
tfix
maximum fastening thickness
h1	 minimum hole depth
hef	 effective anchoring depth
df	 maximum hole diameter in the element to be fastened
CODE d0 Lt dv x Lv tfix h1 hef df bit pcs
[mm] [in] [mm] [in] [mm] [in] [mm] [in] [mm] [in] [mm] [in] [mm] [in]
NDC880
8
0.32
80 3 1/8 5.5 x 85 0.22 x 3 3/8 10 0.39 80 3 1/8 70 2 3/4 8,5 0.33 TX30 50
NDC8100 100 4    5.5 x 105 0.22 x 4 1/8 30 1.18 80 3 1/8 70 2 3/4 8,5 0.33 TX30 50
NDC8120 120 4 3/4 5.5 x 125 0.22 x 4 15/16 50 1.97 80 3 1/8 70 2 3/4 8,5 0.33 TX30 50
NDC8140 140 5 1/2 5.5 x 145 0.22 x 5 11/16 70 2.76 80 3 1/8 70 2 3/4 8,5 0.33 TX30 50
NDC10100
10
0.40
100 4    7 x 105 0.28 x 4 1/8 30 1.18 80 3 1/8 70 2 3/4 10,5 0.41 TX40 50
NDC10120 120 4 3/4 7 x 125 0.28 x 4 15/16 50 1.97 80 3 1/8 70 2 3/4 10,5 0.41 TX40 50
NDC10140 140 5 1/2 7 x 145 0.28 x 5 11/16 70 2.76 80 3 1/8 70 2 3/4 10,5 0.41 TX40 25
NDC10160 160 6 1/4 7 x 165 0.28 x 6 1/2 90 3.54 80 3 1/8 70 2 3/4 10,5 0.41 TX40 25
NDC10200 200 8    7 x 205 0.28 x 8 1/16 130 5.12 80 3 1/8 70 2 3/4 10,5 0.41 TX40 25
NDC10240 240 9 1/2 7 x 245 0.28 x 9 5/8 170 6.69 80 3 1/8 70 2 3/4 10,5 0.41 TX40 20
GEOMETRY
SERVICE CLASS
ATMOSPHERIC CORROSIVITY
MATERIAL